DocuSign Envelope ID: 248EBD1B-995D-4541-95CC-7F15F 32256 DE

NORTH CAROLINA
CHATHAM COUNTY

SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to the Agreement (this “Amendment”) is made and entered into this
day of May, 2022 by and between Chatham County (the “County”) and Brightly Software, Inc.,
formerly Dude Solutions, (the “Contractor”).

RECITALS

A. The County and the Contractor entered into an original Agreement effective October 28, 2019 (the
“Agreement”).

B. The Smartgov Connector and Smartgov User License were renewed for the period of July 1, 2021
to June 30, 2022 as part of the Agreement.

C. The County has requested that the Agreement be amended to reflect that the County will renew the
Smartgov Connector and Smartgov User License for an additional five (5) years with the price
increases shown in Appendix 1 billed annually.

D. The Contractor has agreed to amend the Agreement as requested by the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and the conditions contained
herein, the County and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Smartgov Connector and Smartgov User License is hereby renewed for five (5)
years with the price increases shown in Appendix 1 billed annually.

AGREEMENT TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. Except as set forth in the First
Amendment and this Second Amendment, the Agreement effective October 28, 2019 shall remain in
full force and effect.

CHATHAM COUNTY

BY:

Dan LaMontagne, County Manager

ATTEST: This instrument has been pre-audited in the
manner required by the Local Government
BY: Budget and Fiscal Control Act.
Lindsay K. Ray
Clerk to the Board

Roy Lynch, Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

DocuSigned by:

BY| Brian Pufur

NAME B B BEhfer
TITLE: SVP, Sales




DocuSign Envelope ID: 248EBD1B-995D-4541-95CC-7F 15F32256DE

APPENDIX 1

Service Term: 60 months (07/01/2022 - 06/30/2027)

Annual period beginning | investment |

SmartGov Connector 7/1/2022 1.758.54 USD
Custom
SmartGov User License 7112022 7,800.65 USD
Total: 9,559.19 USD
ez | Annuslperiodbeginning | __investment
SmartGov Connector 7/1/2023 1.811.30 USD
Custom
SmartGov User License 71112023 8,034.67 USD
Total: 9,845.97 USD
" Wears | Annuslperiod beginning | investment
SmartGov Connector 7/1/2024 1.865.64 USD
Custom
SmartGov User License 71172024 8,275.71 USD
Total: 10,141.34 UsSD
Ve | Annuslpericdbeginning | ____Investment
SmartGov Cannector 7/1/2025 1.921.60 USD
Custom
SmartGov User License 7112025 8,523.98 USD
Total: 10,445.59 USD
| vear5s [ Annualperiodbeginning | Investment |
SmartGov Connector 71172026 1.979.25 USD
Custom
Total: 10,758.95 USD

Annualperiod beginning. | nvestment |

SmartGov User License 71172026 8,779.70 USD
Total: 10,758.95 USD

*Your Sourcewell discount has been applied



